^iiJtbqROUND SERIES
UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL WET-MATE CONNECTORS
- AW 2 -
REV IX
^iiJttbqSERIES CONTENTS PAGE
Product News ...............................................................................................................................................................................................
Introduction ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

We recommend, as general practice, to verify color code and pin
location before installation.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
^iiJttbqROUND SERIES BULKHEAD CONNECTORS ^iiJttbqROUND SERIES IN-LINE CONNECTORS
^iiJttbqROUND SERIES IN-LINE LOCKING SLEEVES ^iiJttbqROUND SERIES BULKHEAD LOCKING SLEEVES
Nut/Washer (Optional)
Bulkhead Connector
P - Plug
S - Socket
Number of Contacts
Shell Size (L, M, O)
^iiJtbq Round Series
A W L -  4  -  P -  B C  -  N / W
D - Delrin® (DuPont trademark for Acetal
Resin)
S - Stainless Steel
MLS - Male Locking Sleeve
FLS - Female Locking Sleeve
Shell Size (L, M, O)
^iiJtbq Round Series
MP - Male Plug
FS - Female Socket
Number of Contacts
Shell Size (L, M, O)
^iiJtbq Round Series
A W L -  4  -  M P
^iiJttbqROUND SERIES DUMMY CONNECTORS
Dummy Connector
MP - Male Plug
FS - Female Socket
Number of Contacts
Shell Size (L, M, O)
^iiJtbq Round Series
A W L -  4  -  M P -  D
D - Delrin® (DuPont trademark for Acetal
Resin)
S - Stainless Steel
MBLS - Male Bulkhead Locking Sleeve
FBLS - Female Bulkhead Locking Sleeve
Shell Size (L, M, O)
^iiJtbq Round Series
- AW 5 -
REV IX
^iiJttbqROUND SERIES UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL WET-MATE CONNECTORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
OPEN FACE PRESSURE Up to 1,000 psi (contact pb^`lk for higher ratings)
MATED PRESSURE
BULKHEADS Up to 10,000 psi
MATED PRESSURE
IN-LINES 20,000 psi
VOLTAGE 600 VDC based on standard cable (contact pb^`lk for
higher ratings)
CURRENT Up to 50 amps per contact available. Please contact
pb^`lk
CONTACT RESISTANCE <0.01 ohms
INSULATION RESISTANCE >500 megohms after wet mating
BULKHEAD BODY:
STANDARD:
OPTIONAL:
CA630 per QQ-C-465
Many materials including 316 Stainless Steel and Glass
Reinforced Epoxy (GRE). Other materials available on request
CONNECTOR BODY Neoprene per B/A X5727
CONTACTS Copper Alloy Gold Plated per ASTM B488
GUIDE PINS 304 Stainless Steel
O-RINGS Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
IN-LINE CABLE #18 AWG SO as standard
BULKHEAD PIGTAILS Teflon® (registered trademark for DuPont) type E hook-up wire
NOTES:

12 BLACK/WHITE
CONTACT # COLOR
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
^iiJttbqSPLIT SERIES LOCKING SLEEVES
Locking sleeves are available for ALL-WET Split Series connectors as an
option, see page 10.
^iiJttbqSPLIT SERIES BULKHEAD CONNECTORS ^iiJttbqSPLIT SERIES IN-LINE CONNECTORS
MP - Male Plug
Total Number of Contacts
Number of Contacts per Sector
Shell Size (L, M, O, Q, R)
^iiJtbq Split Series
A W Q  -  4 / 2 4  -  M P
^iiJttbqSPLIT SERIES DUMMY CONNECTORS
Dummy male plug connectors are available for all bulkhead connectors in the
^iiJtbqSplit Series. To order, add the suffix-D after the part number.
UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL WET-MATE CONNECTORS
- AW 15 -
REV IX
^iiJttbqSPLIT SERIES DIMENSION DETAILS
^iiJttbq SERIES
AW-MP SPLIT
^iiJtbq Split In-Line Pie Connector
^iiJttbqSERIES
AW-S-BC
^iiJtbq Split Bulkhead Connector
AWL-2/4* 1.00 1.16 0.75 2.42 1.00 1/2-20 UNF-2A 2-114 18 AWG 18/2 SJO 300 19 7.0 50
AWM-2/12 1.25 1.16 0.75 2.42 1.25 1/2-20 UNF-2A 2-114 20 AWG 18/2 SJO 300 19 7.0 50
AWO-2/12 For dimension details and ratings please contact pb^`lk.
AWQ-2/8 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/2 SO 600 19 7.0 125
AWQ-6/12 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/6 SO 600 19 5.6 125
AWQ-2/16 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/2 SO 600 19 7.0 125
AWQ-2/24 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/2 SJO 300 10 7.0 125
AWQ-4/24 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/4 SO 600 19 5.6 125
AWQ-4/28 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/4 SO 600 19 5.6 125
AWQ-8/24 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/8 SO 600 19 4.9 125
AWQ-8/32 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 18 AWG 18/8 SO 600 10 4.9 125
AWQ-6/36 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 20 AWG 18/6 SO 600 10 5.6 125
AWQ-12/36 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 20 AWG 18/12 SO 600 10 3.5 125
AWQ-7/42 2.00 1.28 1.00 2.80 1.50 1-14 UNS-2A 2-123 20 AWG 18/7 SO 600 10 4.9 125
CONNECTOR A - Ø
(INCHES)
B -
LENGTH
(INCHES)
C -
LENGTH
(INCHES)
D -
LENGTH
(INCHES)
E -
LENGTH
(INCHES)
F - THREAD O - RING
BC 18”
TEFLON® **
TYPE E
HOOK-UP
WIRE
MP w/18”
CABLE VDC AMP PER
CONTACT
CABLE
AMPACITY
BULKHEAD
MOUNTING
TORQUE
(INCH
POUNDS)
AWL 1/2-20 UNF-2A 1.00 50
AWM 3/4-16 UNF-2A 1.25 85